800 Cushman Street Fairbanks, AK 99701



Telephone (907)459-6745 Fax (907)452-5913

4TH & STATE STORM DRAIN EXTENSION ITB-25-02

ADDENDUM NO. 2

March 11, 2025

Invitation for Bid No.:

ITB-25-02

Printash

Bid Opening Date and Time:

2:00 P.M., March 18, 2025

The following changes, clarifications, and or additions are hereby made to the City of Fairbanks 4TH & STATE STORM DRAIN EXTENSION project, ITB-25-02.

The Contract Documents are Modified as Follows

Delete the Bid Schedule in its entirety and substitute the revised Bid Schedule.

All other terms, conditions, and specifications of the original Invitation for Bid remain unchanged.

CITY OF FAIRBANKS

Robert H. Pristash, P.E.

City Engineer

BID SCHEDULE - REVISED PER ADDENDUM #2

The Bidder shall insert a unit bid price or a lump sum price in figures opposite each pay item and total price for which an estimated quantity appears in the bid schedule. The estimated quantity of work for payment on a lump sum basis will be "all required" and as further specified in the contract.

City of Fairbanks ITB 25-02 BID SCHEDULE		4TH & STATE STORM DRAINEXTENSION PROJECT BASE BID			
Item No.	Item Description	Pay Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount Bid
202.0001.0000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP SUM	ALL REQUIRED		
203.0003.0000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUBIC YARD	220		
301.0001.00D1	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADING D-1	TON	410		
308.0001.0000	CRUSHED ASPHALT BASE COURSE	SQUARE YARD	450		
401.0001.002B	HMA, TYPE II; CLASS B	TON	215		
401.0004.0000	ASPHALT BINDER, GRADE 52E-40	TON	7		
603.0021.0008	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE 8 INCH	LINEAR FOOT	30		
603.0021.0012	CORRUGATED POLYTHELYENE PIPE 12 INCH	LINEAR FOOT	650		
604.0004.0000	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH	3		
604.0005.000A	INLET, TYPE A	EACH	9		
604.0010.0000	RECONSTRUCT INLET	EACH	1		
640.0001.0000	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	ALL REQUIRED		
641.2000.0000	POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP SUM	ALL REQUIRED		
642.0001.0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	ALL REQUIRED	LUMP SUM		
642.0013.0000	THREE PERSON SURVEY PARTY	CONTINGENT SUM	ALL REQUIRED	\$10,000	\$10,000
643.0002.0000	TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE	ALL REQUIRED	LUMP SUM		
		A: To	tal Base Bid:		
B: Local Bidders Preference (5%), \$50,000 max.					
	(A – B)	: Adjusted Base I	Bid Amount:		